2020 No. 882

The Health Protection (Coronavirus, Wearing of Face Coverings in a Relevant Place) (England) (Amendment) (No. 2) Regulations 2020

Amendment of Schedule 1

- 7.—(1) Schedule 1(1) is amended as follows.
- (2) In paragraph 5(2) omit "Indoor".
- (3) For paragraph 6(3) substitute—

"6. Community centres, youth centres, members clubs and social clubs."

- (4) In paragraph 9(4) after "exhibition halls" insert ", conference centres".
- (5) For paragraph 11(5) substitute—

"11. Museums, galleries, aquariums, zoos and visitor farms, and other tourist, heritage or cultural sites.".

(6) After paragraph 13 insert—

"14. Casinos.".

- (2) Paragraph 5 was inserted into Schedule 1 by regulation 2(1) and (8)(b) of S.I. 2020/839.
- (3) Paragraph 6 was inserted into Schedule 1 by regulation 2(1) and (8)(b) of S.I. 2020/839.
 (4) Paragraph 9 was inserted into Schedule 1 by regulation 2(1) and (8)(b) of S.I. 2020/839.

⁽¹⁾ The headings to the Schedule were substituted by regulation 2(1) and (8)(a) of S.I. 2020/839.

⁽⁵⁾ Paragraph 11 was inserted into Schedule 1 by regulation 2(1) and (8)(b) of S.I. 2020/839.